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February Y4, 1947

COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS
REGULAR MEETING

The Board of Commissioners met February 4, 1947 at 10:00 e. m., &ll present, John Cheeébrdugh Chairman.

The minutes of méetings held January 7 end &, 1947 were read and approved,

APPOINTMENT: The appointment of Mary J. Goffar as Deputy County Clerk wes confirmed by the Board.

The following bills were audited and spproved for payment:

R. G. Engstrom County Clerk
Ruth Petersen
Ellen W. Erickson "
Mary J. Goffar
Wilma Frohbieter "
Betty Engstrom
Walter P. Backstrom County Tressurer
Mina T. Woodhouse "
LaVerne J. Ziler "

Wm. A. Johnson County Assessor

R. A. Hakala
Marie Spataro
Sara R. Busillo

Glenn Penland County Sheriff
John Terrill "
Crawford Wood "

J. J. Hickey County Attorney

S. X. B%iggs "
Betty R. McKay n

Helen A. Irving Supt. of Schools
Ann Pearson "

Nels L. Dahlquist County Agent
Charlotte Romick Clerk of Court
Mary Cooper "

A. E. Robertson Custodian

Louis A, Medina "

Boyd Larsen Jailer

W. H. Jordan R & B Labor

J. J. Olson L

Charles Siltameki "

R. G. Engstrom Mileage & Expense
John Terrill "

Mountain States T & T Co. Telephone Service
City of Rawlins Water Service
City Steam Laundry Laindry Service - Jail
Rawlins Electric Co. Electric Service
Rocky Mountain Gas Co. Ges Service
Western Union Telegraph Service
Frenk Boyd Justice Peace
William N. Brimmer v "

William R, Burke n
Devid W, Ellis "
C. A. Kinney "
Robert R. Molyneux "

Paul W. Pearson "
Mrs. Jack Garbver Jeil Matron
¥illiam ‘Humphreys Draysge
Dr. F. A, Mills Prisoner's Care
Otis Elevator Co. CH Supplies
Glenn Penland Board of Prisoners
Rawlins Drug Store CH Supplies

fn

Rendle Drug Store
Wyoming Drug Store "

Murray's Pharmacy : "

J. C. Penney "

Frank Schilt ' ' Dep. Sheriff
#

Levern Garetson

Even Jones "
Bert Oldman

Lance Robinson

George Sheehean "

W. C. West "

Cerl Dolling Inspection

D. C. Kinnaman & Son R & B Supplies
H., Larsen "

Moore Hardwere & Iron Co. "
Silver Cabins "
Valley Service Station "
Lewis Yost 1
Wortham Machinery Co. "

222.70
173.40
153.20
153.20
132.30

2k.15
222.70
173.4%0
161.10
230.70

189.20
153.20

132,30

230.70
197.10
183.80
186.90

33.30
111,40
214,50

140, 20
176.75
230. 70
173.k%0
202.20
132.30

72.80
243, 60

57.30
102. 20

85.63
251. 50
139.65

11.80

4, 80
132.39
130.50

19.26

10.00
120.00

10.00
10.00
20.00
41.66
51. 66
5.00
5. oo
6.00
2. 80
845.00

2.50
5.85
2.95
3.10
2.98
71.25
25. 00
70.56
65. 80
25.00

57.80
25.57

.20
19.25
34,94
22.08

2.10
10,53
55.22
22.51
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Ed Lzke

Routt County

Dave Sommers

L. H. Weber

Glenn Penland
Walter P. Backstrom
R. A. Hakela

Wm. A. Johnson

Bancroft-Whitney Co.
West Publishing Co.

Columbia Csrbon Co.

C. G. MacDermed & Co.
The Mills Company
Prairie Publishing Co.
Prentice-Hall Inc.
Sachs-Lawlor Co.
Stephenson Supply Co.
Times Stationers

County Treasurer

J. J. Hickey
Margeret A. Larsen
Dr. R. V. Batterton
Dinsmore Realty Co.
Eph U: Johnson

County Assessor
First Nationsl Pank

County Clerk

John- Cheesbrough
Eugene McCarthy

Jack. Sullivan

Helen A, Irving
Prairie Publishing Co.

February 5, 1947

as County Depositories :

Casia Daly Martinez
S. S. Sharp

purchases may be made.

Capitol Typewriter Exchange

Girls' Industrial Institute

Workmen's Compensation Dept.

Rawlins Chamber of Commerce
Rawlins Newspapers, Inc. -

R & B Labor
]

n
L]
Mileage & Expense
1]
"
"

- Burroughs Adding Machine Co. Supplies

Court Lidrary

Equipment
Supplies
"

Asgignments
Postage
Salary
Health Officer.
Bond Premium
1t
Girls' Care
Postege
Income tax deductions
Compensation

Postsge

Commissioner
n

]
Mileage & Postage

Equipment
Advertising

Thereupon the Board adjourned until the following day.

The Board resumed its session, all members present.

COUNTY DEPOSITORIES: 1In compliance with W.R.S. 1331, Chapter 92-118, the following

<

First National Bank, Rawlins, Wyoming

Rawlins National Bank, KRswlins, Wyoming
Henna State & Savings Barnk, Hanna, Wyoming
Saratoga State bPank, Sarestoga, Wyoming
MONTHLY REPORTS of County officers were approved and placed on file.
BONDS as follows were approved by the Board:

Carbon County Title Company

Treasurer County Library
County Surveyor

COUNTY FROPERTY as follows was sold by the Board and deeds issued:
Darreld Barnes, Encampment, Wyo., Lots 13, 1l4, 15 and 16, Block 51, Encempment
E. C. Larsen, Saratoga, Wyo., Lots 7 to 12 incl., Block 1, Glenroy Addition;
Lots 1 to.12 incl., Block 2, Glenroy Addition; Lots 1, 2, 3 and 24, Block 22,

S.R.E. & 1. Co's West Addition; Lots 4 to 12 incl., Block 19, S.R.E. & I. Co's
West Addition, a1l in Saratoga, Wyoming

Thereupon the Board adjourned until the following day.

5L. 75
85.00
34, 60
B4, 00
93.30

7.52
2g. 71
61.47
1.26
60.70

22.00
103.25
6.72
1.31
176.L48
24.20
4, 60
8.25
32.0L
154.97

92.73
6.00

114,08
175.00
18.50

507.66
62.00

250. 00
536.00°
14,25

26.00
88.Lg
114.19
55+ 15
L4.19
9u. 74
200.00
190.94

banks were designated

$ 10,000,00 °
3,000.00
1,000.00

$30.00 ¢

$100.00 -

A motion was made by Commissioner Sullivan, seconded by McCerthy and unanimously carried whereby

it will be necesssry for all County Officers to first obtaln the approval of the Board before equipment




